

Regional Metropolitan Transit Authority of Omaha

2222 Cuming Street Omaha, NE 68102

402.341.0800 TDD: 402.341.0807 Fax: 402.342.0949

ometro.com

Thursday, January 2, 2025 Ms. Lauren Cencic Chief Executive Officer 341-7560, Ext. 2100

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Public Meeting Notice

The Board of Directors of the Regional Metropolitan Transit Authority of Omaha will hold an Organizational Meeting for the Newly Elected Board on Thursday, January 9, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at the offices of the Transit Authority, located at 2222 Cuming Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102.

The proposed agenda items are the Election of Board Chair – Election of Vice Chair – Adoption of By-Laws - Announcement of date and time for the next Board Meeting – Adjournment.

The proposed agenda kept continually current, shall be available for public inspection in the Transit Authority Administrative Building or on the www.ometro.com website. Please submit reasonable accommodation or language assistance requests at least three business days in advance to Metro's Director of Civil Rights and Inclusion by email at civilrights@ometro.com or by telephone at 402-341-7560 extension 2550 (TDD 402-341-0807).

The Metro Board Meeting will be held simultaneously in person and online using Zoom. The public is invited to attend. In consideration of everyone's time and in respect of those presenting, any online connection that is deemed to be causing a disruption may be removed from the meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81093615660?pwd=SSYEM3mgLWzugk0McdIltwH8nuVu3b.1

Meeting ID: 810 9361 5660

Passcode: 3417560